Liverpool
School of
English

Adult Pricelist 2018

General English Courses (Age 16+)

Lessons Per 1-11 Weeks 12-23 Weeks 24-35 Weeks 36+ Weeks Maximum
Course Levels . Start Date
Week Price Per Week Class Size
General English 15 15 £185 £175 £165 £155
General English 21 21 £220 £210 £200 £190
General English 25 25 £255 £245 £235 £225 A1—C1
15 Any Monday
General English 30 30 £285 £275 £265 £255 Beginner—Advanced
General English 6 6 £75
General English 10 10 £120

Examination Courses (Age 16+)

Examination fee is £200 (subject to change/not included)

IELTS with General English*

1-11 Weeks 12-23 Weeks 24-35 Weeks 36+ Weeks Maximum
Course Lessons Per Week Levels . Start Date
Price Per Week Class Size
A2-C1
IELTS 23 | 23 (GE 15 + IELTS 8) .
Pre-Intermediate—Advanced
€235 €225 €215 £205 11 15 Any Monday
IELTS 21 21 (IELTS 15 + GE 6) )
Intermediate—Advanced

Examination fee is £200 (subject to change/not included)

IELTS*

1-11 Weeks 12-23 Weeks 24-35 Weeks 36+ Weeks Maximum
Course Lessons Per Week Levels . Start Date
Price Per Week Class Size
B1—C1
IELTS 15 15 (IELTS 15) £190 £180 £170 £160 )
Intermediate—Advanced
15 Any Monday
A2-C1
IELTS 8 8 (IELTS 8) £105

*All IELTS courses include 4 free exam practice sessions per week.

Pre-Intermediate—Advanced
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Examination Courses (Age 16+)

Cambridge English: First (FCE)

Examination fee is £120 (subject to change/not included)

Maximum
Course Lessons Per Week | Price Per Course Levels . Start Date Exam Date
Class Size
Cambridge FCE Exam 25 (GE 15 + FCE 8) | |0 Weeks £2150 January 8th - March 16th Friday March 16th (10 weeks)
Preparation 23 12 weeks £2580 B2—C1 15 April 3rd - June 22nd Saturday June 23rd (12 weeks)

Cambridge FCE Exam
Preparation 8

8 (FCE 8)

Cambridge English: Advanced (CAE)

£105 per week

Upper Intermediate—Advanced

June 18th - August 24th
September 24th - December 14th

Thursday August 23rd (10 weeks)
Saturday December 15th (12 weeks)

Examination fee is £120 (subject to change/not included)

. Maximum
Course Lessons Per Week | Price Per Course Levels . Start Date Exam Date
Class Size
Cambridge ;AE Exam 23 (GE 15 + CAE 8) 10 weeks £2150 January 8th - March 16th Saturday March 17th (10 weeks)
Preparation 23 12 weeks £2580 C1 15 April 3rd - June 22nd Saturday June 23rd (12 weeks)
Cambridge CAE Exam Advanced June 18th - August 24th Friday August 24th (10 weeks)

Preparation 8

8 (CAE 8)

£105 per week

September 24th - December 14th

The Cambridge speaking exam takes place during the final week of the course. If the written exam is on a Saturday, your departure day will be on Sunday.

Teacher Training and Development (Age 18+)

Saturday December 15th (12 weeks)

Teacher Training

Maximum
Course Lessons Per Week | Price Per Course Levels i Start Date Exam Date
Class Size
C1-C2 ril 20th - May 19th i i i
Trinity Cert TESOL 40+ £1100 12 Ap Yy Moderation Day is on the final

Native Speaker/IELTS 7.0/CPE

June 1st - June 30th

Saturday of the course.

Teacher Development

Examination fees are £30 per module (subject to change/not included)

Maximum
Course Lessons Per Week | Price Per Week Levels ) Start Date Exam Date

Class Size
TKT 30 285 January 8th - January 19th January 19th
(Teacher Knowledge Test) B2_C2 July 23rd - August 3rd August 3rd

CLIL 15
Upper Intermediate—Advanced March 12th - March 23rd

(Content and Language 30 £285 PP March 23rd

Integrated Learning)
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August 6th - August 17th

August 17th
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Electives and Specialist Courses (Age 16+)

Maximum
Course Lessons Per Week Price Per Week Levels . Start Date
Class Size
. . A2—C1
Live Liverpool*
Pre-Intermediate—Advanced
. . A2—C1
English for Business*
Pre-Intermediate—Advanced
6 £75 15 Any Monday
. . B1-C1
Academic Skills*
Intermediate—Advanced
- . A1-C1
Communication Skills*
Beginner—Advanced
£50 per hour A1—C1
Individual Lesson (1:1 As required 1 Upon request
(1:1) 4 £450 for 10 hours Beginner—Advanced ponTea
Week 1: GE 15 at LSE B1—-C1
English + Science Upon request 15 Upon request
gl ! Week 2: Laboratory Skills at BioGrad P v Intermediate—Advanced P v
English for Tourism
and Hospitality B1—C1
6 Upon request 15 Upon request
English for Healthcare Intermediate—Advanced
Professionals

*GE21, GE25, GE30 include this range of Afternoon Electives

Work Experience (Age 17+)

i : Price: Week 3

Price: Week 1 Price: Week 2 Maximum
Course Lessons Per Week Onwards Level s ) Start Date

Class Size

Classes Internship Internship
Week 1: 21
Work Experience . . Placement Fee: £215 + B1—C1
(GE 15 + 6 English for Business) £220 Monitoring Fee: £60 15 U st
for Individuals Monitoring Fee: £60 onoring ree Intermediate—Advanced pon reque
Week 2 Onwards: Internship

We also provide Work Experience programmes for groups, please contact workexperience@lse.uk.net for details (age 15+). Only available to students from the EEA and Swiss Nationals.

International Summer School

Year-round Groups

Please contact groups@lse.uk.net for prices.
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Course Fee Information

General English, Examination and Work Experience Courses include:

Extra Fees:

Access to Social Programme (please see the website for prices)

Registration Fee

£50

Access to Free Support Classes (maximum 3 per week)

Materials Fee

£25 (Coursebooks will be provided)

Access to LSe-Learning valid from the course start date + 6 months after course end date

Courier Fee

£75

Accommodation and Transfers

CAS Fee (subject to change)

£21 (Applicable for non-EU students applying for a Tier 4 General Student Visa)

Travel Insurance

£2.20 per week (please see the website for more information)

Accommodation Fees:

Accommodation is booked from Sunday to Saturday

Type Information Availability ~ Price Per Week Accommodation Booking Fee  £45
Homestay Includes breakfast and evening meal Yearround £130* Extra Night £30
Residence Self-catering, single en-suite room Yearround £140 Room Retainer Fee £50 per week (homestay only - for students who want to leave items in their
- - - - homestay whilst on holiday)
Residence Self-catering, studio Year-round  Single occupancy £170
Extra Dietary Requirements £15 per week (homestay only)
Transfers: Late Check-In Fee £40 if students arrive between 23:00 and 7:00.

Liverpool Airport £35 each way

Manchester Airport £75 each way

Refundable Damage Deposit

£50 refundable within 14 days after departure

London Airport(s) Price upon request

*Summer Supplement

£30 per week (homestay only - weeks beginning July 1st to August 12th )

Important Information

Lessons are 55 minutes long. Please see on www.lse.uk.net for more course information including number of hours taught.

Good Friday 30th March
Term Dates: Easter Monday 2nd April
Winter 2nd January—29th March Early May Bank Holiday 7th May
Spring 3rd April—22nd June Spring Bank Holiday 28th May
Summer 25th June—21st September Summer Bank Holiday 27th August
Autumn 24th September—21st December Christmas Holidays 2018/19 Close on 21st December 2018 and re-open on 2nd January 2019

Accredited by the
@@ BRITISH
@@ COUNCIL

for the teaching
of English in the UK

1 Private The Liverpool School of English
Further |l Certification N°. 436
Education educationaloversight.co.uk/436

Educational Oversight 2016

TRINITY

COLLEGE LONDON
Validated Course Provider 46861
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There will be no lessons on the above UK public holidays and there is no discount in fees.

5 ESOL Examinations

UNIVERSITY of CAMBRIDGE

Authorised Centre

ENGLISHUK& YOUNG
member ENGLISHUK

A special interest group of English UK
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Liverpool

School of
English
How to enrol and pay for your course: Course cancellation fees are as follows:
If you want to study at Liverpool School of English we accept bookings in the following ways: e Cancellation more than 28 days before the start of the course - Full refund.
e Directly via our website www.lse.uk.net or by sending an registration form to admissions@Ise.uk.net e Cancellation from 28 days to 7 days before the start of the course - 50% of the course fees may be
e Through one of our Educational Tour Operators (ETO) located around the world. If you book through an refunded.
ETO you are the client of that ETO rather than the school and any significant amendments, queries, e Cancellation less than 7 days before the start of the course - No refund.

complaints and payment issues should be sent to the ETO.

e We may pass on your enquiry to an educational tour operator we work closely with. They offer our best
possible prices and can provide fast expert advice on all of our courses and services. They can Accommodation cancellation fees are as follows:

answer all your questions in your own language to ensure communication is clear and comprehensive. . .
yourq y guag P e Cancellation more than 14 days before the start of the accommodation - Full refund.

e Cancellation less than 14 days before the start of the accommodation - 1 week of accommodation is
payable to the school.

If you are booking your own course:
¥ 9y Postponements

If a booking is postponed within 7 days of the arrival date, cancellation charges apply as detailed

above. If a booking is postponed more than 7 days prior to the arrival date, no charges apply. If you
e When we receive your registration form we will send you an email and an invoice. want to postpone your course, you must request this in writing.

e Arrange to pay the registration fee of £50 to Liverpool School of English. Make sure that you say who
the payment is from and what it refers to.

e Payment of your fees should be made at least 4 weeks before the start of your course. If you book a
course less than 28 days before the intended start of your course the total fees are payable at the

time of the application. Terms and Conditions:
e If you are a Beginner (CEFR level A1) you need to start the course within the first 3 weeks of a new e |t is your responsibility to ensure that you have the correct visa type and appropriate leave to remain
term. in the UK. In the event that we find that you do not have appropriate leave to remain, we will

terminate the course immediately. In this case, tuition and registration fees are non-refundable.
Information on visa types can be found on the Home Office website: www.gov.uk/government/
organisations/uk-visas-and-immigration

e Students under the age of 18 are children in British law. If any student under the age of 18 wishes to
Payment: study at LSE, the person or people with parental responsibility for them in their own country should
complete a consent form and return it to the Admissions Team with a copy of their ID. This form
outlines the rules and conditions that will apply for LSE to accept a booking for a student under 18. The
form can be obtained from the school or from your ETO.

e All fees including your refundable damage deposit are payable in pounds sterling (£) and payment
can be made online - visit www.lse.uk.net/pay-your-fees and follow the instructions.

e |f we determine that you are an absolute beginner (A0 level) or very advanced (C2 and above) after
arrival and we are part way through a term then we reserve the right to offer the cost-equivalent
number of 1:1 private lessons where a beginners course is not available.

e |f you want to cancel or postpone your course, you must request this in writing to the school or your
ETO. The registration fee is non-refundable. Where accommodation has been booked, the
accommodation booking fee is non-refundable. The CAS fee for General Student Visas (Tier 4) is non-
refundable.

e |f you have to stop their course early, tuition fees are non-refundable under any circumstances.
e To see our terms and conditions in full, please visit www.lse.uk.net/terms-conditions
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